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Drew J (Jessica)

From: Danny Stroud 
Sent: 26 February 2016 10:25
To: Aires C (Catarina); navigationsafety@mcga.gov.uk; navigation@nlb.org.uk; Harbour 

Masters; tayside_grampian@snh.gov.uk
Cc:  

Subject: RE: Consultation on geotechnical survey at Aberdeen Bay, Aberdeen Offshore 
Windfarm Limited

Good morning Jessica, 
 
Following our telephone conversation this morning with regard to the geotechnical survey for the Aberdeen 
Windfarm. I have discussed this with my colleagues and as the scope of this work is outside the Aberdeen Harbour 
area we have no concerns.  
 
We would like to see a Notice to Mariners issued regarding the work, this notice can also be posted on the Aberdeen 
Harbour website. 
 
Regards 
Danny 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
Danny Stroud 
Assistant Harbour Master 
Aberdeen Harbour  
  
Tel 01224 597000  
Fax 01224 571507 
e‐mail  
www.aberdeen‐harbour.co.uk 

 
 

From: Catarina.Aires@gov.scot [mailto:Catarina.Aires@gov.scot]  
Sent: 22 February 2016 17:00 
To: navigationsafety@mcga.gov.uk; navigation@nlb.org.uk; Harbour Masters <HarbourMasters@aberdeen‐
harbour.co.uk>; tayside_grampian@snh.gov.uk 
Cc:  

Subject: Consultation on geotechnical survey at Aberdeen Bay, Aberdeen Offshore Windfarm Limited 
 
Dear Sir/ Madam 
 
Marine Scotland Licensing Operations Team (MS‐LOT) have received the attached proposal for a geotechnical 
investigation at the location of the European Offshore Wind Deployment Centre (EOWDC) from Aberdeen Offshore 
Windfarm Limited (AOWFL). As this will entail a removal activity which is carried out for the purpose of sediment 
sampling, it could potentially be an exempt activity under Part 3, Article 18B of The Marine Licensing (Exempted 
Activities) (Scottish Inshore Region) Order 2011 (as Amended) (available here and amended here). 
 
Should you have any comments on this proposal, I would be very grateful if they could be forwarded to MS LOT in 
an electronic format to MS.MarineRenewables@gov.scot before the 29th February. 
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Best regards, 
Catarina 
 
 

Catarina Aires 
Marine Renewables Casework Officer  

marinescotland 
Marine Scotland Licensing Operations Team 
Scottish Government 
Marine Laboratory, 375 Victoria Road, Aberdeen, AB11 9DB 
Phone: +44 (0)1224 295 689 |  S/B: +44 (0)1224 876 544 
Catarina.Aires@gov.scot / MS.MarineRenewables@gov.scot 
http://www.gov.scot/Topics/marine/Licensing 

 
*Please note Renewables new email address* 
 

********************************************************************** 

This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended solely for 
the attention of the addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage, copying or 
distribution of any part of this e-mail is not permitted. If you are not the intended 
recipient please destroy the email, remove any copies from your system and inform the 
sender immediately by return. 
 
Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded in order to secure 
the effective operation of the system and for other lawful purposes. The views or opinions 
contained within this e-mail may not necessarily reflect those of the Scottish Government. 

  

  

Tha am post-d seo (agus faidhle neo ceanglan cÃ²mhla ris) dhan neach neo luchd-ainmichte a-
mhÃ in. Chan eil e ceadaichte a chleachdadh ann an dÃ²igh sam bith, a’ toirt a-steach 
cÃ²raichean, foillseachadh neo sgaoileadh, gun chead. Ma ’s e is gun d’fhuair sibh seo le 
gun fhiosd’, bu choir cur Ã s dhan phost-d agus lethbhreac sam bith air an t-siostam 
agaibh, leig fios chun neach a sgaoil am post-d gun dÃ il.  

  

Dh’fhaodadh gum bi teachdaireachd sam bith bho Riaghaltas na h-Alba air a chlÃ radh neo air 
a sgrÃ¹dadh airson dearbhadh gu bheil an siostam ag obair gu h-Ã¨ifeachdach neo airson 
adhbhar laghail eile. Dh’fhaodadh nach eil beachdan anns a’ phost-d seo co-ionann ri 
beachdan Riaghaltas na h-Alba.  

********************************************************************** 

  

 
The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus scanning service 
supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) This email 
has been certified virus free. 
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal purposes. 
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This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed.  
If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the originator of the message. This footer also confirms that this e-mail message has been scanned for 
the presence of computer viruses.  
Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, except where the sender specifies and with authority, states them to be the views of 
Aberdeen Harbour.  
Scanning of this message and addition of this footer is performed by Mimecast Unified Email Management.  

 
This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Vodafone in 
partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call 
your organisations IT Helpdesk. 
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal purposes. 

*********************************** ******************************** 

This email has been received from an external party and 

has been swept for the presence of computer viruses. 

********************************************************************  
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Drew J (Jessica)

From: Nick Salter <
Sent: 25 February 2016 13:23
To: Aires C (Catarina)
Cc:  

Subject: RE: Consultation on geotechnical survey at Aberdeen Bay, Aberdeen Offshore 
Windfarm Limited

Dear Catarina, 
 
Provided Notices to Mariners are issued and all maritime legislation is followed (e.g. ColRegs) we do not have any 
concerns. 
 
Best regards, 
 
Nick 
 
Nick Salter 
Offshore Renewables Advisor 
Navigation Safety Branch | Maritime and Coastguard Agency 
Spring Place | 105 Commercial Road | Southampton | SO15 1EG 
Tel: 023 8032 9448 | Mob: 07879 000658 | Email: nick.salter@mcga.gov.uk  
 

    
  Safer Lives, Safer Ships, Cleaner Seas 

 

From:    
Sent: 22 February 2016 17:00 
To: navigationsafety; navigation@nlb.org.uk; harbourmasters@aberdeen‐harbour.co.uk; 
tayside_grampian@snh.gov.uk 
Cc:  

 
Subject: Consultation on geotechnical survey at Aberdeen Bay, Aberdeen Offshore Windfarm Limited 
 
Dear Sir/ Madam 
 
Marine Scotland Licensing Operations Team (MS‐LOT) have received the attached proposal for a geotechnical 
investigation at the location of the European Offshore Wind Deployment Centre (EOWDC) from Aberdeen Offshore 
Windfarm Limited (AOWFL). As this will entail a removal activity which is carried out for the purpose of sediment 
sampling, it could potentially be an exempt activity under Part 3, Article 18B of The Marine Licensing (Exempted 
Activities) (Scottish Inshore Region) Order 2011 (as Amended) (available here and amended here). 
 
Should you have any comments on this proposal, I would be very grateful if they could be forwarded to MS LOT in 
an electronic format to MS.MarineRenewables@gov.scot before the 29th February. 
 
Best regards, 
Catarina 
 
 

Catarina Aires 
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Marine Renewables Casework Officer  

marinescotland 
Marine Scotland Licensing Operations Team 
Scottish Government 
Marine Laboratory, 375 Victoria Road, Aberdeen, AB11 9DB 
Phone: +44 (0)1224 295 689 |  S/B: +44 (0)1224 876 544 
Catarina.Aires@gov.scot / MS.MarineRenewables@gov.scot 
http://www.gov.scot/Topics/marine/Licensing 

 
*Please note Renewables new email address* 
 

********************************************************************** 

This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended solely for 
the attention of the addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage, copying or 
distribution of any part of this e-mail is not permitted. If you are not the intended 
recipient please destroy the email, remove any copies from your system and inform the 
sender immediately by return. 
 
Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded in order to secure 
the effective operation of the system and for other lawful purposes. The views or opinions 
contained within this e-mail may not necessarily reflect those of the Scottish Government. 

  

  

Tha am post-d seo (agus faidhle neo ceanglan còmhla ris) dhan neach neo luchd-ainmichte a-
mhàin. Chan eil e ceadaichte a chleachdadh ann an dòigh sam bith, a’ toirt a-steach 
còraichean, foillseachadh neo sgaoileadh, gun chead. Ma ’s e is gun d’fhuair sibh seo le 
gun fhiosd’, bu choir cur às dhan phost-d agus lethbhreac sam bith air an t-siostam agaibh, 
leig fios chun neach a sgaoil am post-d gun dàil.  

  

Dh’fhaodadh gum bi teachdaireachd sam bith bho Riaghaltas na h-Alba air a chlàradh neo air 
a sgrùdadh airson dearbhadh gu bheil an siostam ag obair gu h-èifeachdach neo airson 
adhbhar laghail eile. Dh’fhaodadh nach eil beachdan anns a’ phost-d seo co-ionann ri 
beachdan Riaghaltas na h-Alba.  

********************************************************************** 

  

 
The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus scanning service 
supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) This email 
has been certified virus free. 
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal purposes. 
 
 
______________________________________________________________ 
This email has been scanned by the BT Assure MessageScan service 
The service is delivered in partnership with Symantec.cloud 
 
For more information please visit http://www.globalservices.bt.com 
============================================================== 
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 Subject to the need to keep up to date file records, please consider your environmental 
responsibility before printing this email  

 Subject to the need to keep up to date file records, please consider your environmental 
responsibility before printing this email  

 
______________________________________________________________ 
This email has been scanned by the BT Assure MessageScan service 
The service is delivered in partnership with Symantec.cloud 
 
For more information please visit http://www.globalservices.bt.com 
============================================================== 
 
This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Vodafone in 
partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call 
your organisations IT Helpdesk. 
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal purposes. 

*********************************** ******************************** 

This email has been received from an external party and 

has been swept for the presence of computer viruses. 

********************************************************************  



 

 

84 George Street 

Edinburgh EH2 3DA 
 

Switchboard: 0131 473 3100 

Fax: 0131 220 2093 
 

Website: www.nlb.org.uk 

Email: enquiries@nlb.org.uk 


 

Northern Lighthouse Board 

For the safety of 
all 
Certified to: ISO 9001:2000 · The International Safety Management Code (ISM) · OHSAS 
18001 

 

 

 
 

CAPTAIN PHILLIP DAY 

DIRECTOR OF MARINE OPERATIONS  

                

 
 
Dear Catarina 
 
Thank you for your Email dated 22 February 2016 advising of the proposal by 

Aberdeen Offshore Windfarm Limited to carry out geotechnical investigation works 
at the European Offshore Wind Development Centre, Aberdeen Bay. 
 
With regard to the consultation, we would only comment on any part relating to 
Shipping and Navigational Safety contained within the supporting documentation. We 
would require that local Notice(s) to Mariners and Radio Navigation warnings are 
promulgated describing the nature and timescale of the work prior to mobilisation of 
the vessel(s).  
 
We would welcome and encourage engagement with the Fishing Associations, the 
Oil Industry and Aberdeen Harbour Board in order to work together to minimise the 
impact of these geotechnical investigations in the vicinity of Aberdeen Bay. 
 
Please advise if we can be of any further assistance, or require clarification any of the 
above.  
 
 

 
 
 
 

Your Ref: Aberdeen Bay AOWL – J11322-TN-001 
Our Ref: AJ/OPS/ML/O6_03_294 
  
Ms Catarina Aires 
Marine Renewables Casework Officer 
Marine Scotland Licensing Operations Team 

 

Scottish Government  
Marine Laboratory 
PO Box 101 
375 Victoria Road 

 

ABERDEEN 
AB11 9DB 
 

 
25 February 2016 
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Drew J (Jessica)

From: Catriona Gall 
Sent: 25 February 2016 15:32
To: Aires C (Catarina); Drew J (Jessica)
Cc: Bain N (Nicola) (MARLAB); Sue Lawrence; Erica Knott; Caroline Carter
Subject: SNH no comments on Aberdeen Bay geotechnical survey 

Hi both, 
  
We’ve reviewed the information about this geotechnical survey and I’m emailing to confirm that SNH has no 
comments on this work and no specific concerns in relation to marine mammals.  The activities, as described, are 
unlikely to give rise to any disturbance of marine mammals – we consider that the vessel and DP noise will mask the 
majority of, if not all, the noise from drilling or coring. 
  
SNH does not have any objection to this work being exempt from a marine licence and we do not identify any 
requirement for an EPS licence. 
  
Please get back to me if you need any further advice in respect of this consultation. 
  
Yours sincerely, 
  
  
  
Catriona Gall 
Marine Renewables Casework Adviser ‐ Offshore Wind 
  
SNH 
Battleby 
Redgorton 
Perthshire 
PH1 3EW 

  
direct dial:    
  
  
  
  

From: Catarina.Aires@gov.scot [mailto:Catarina.Aires@gov.scot]  
Sent: 22 February 2016 17:00 
To: navigationsafety@mcga.gov.uk; navigation@nlb.org.uk; harbourmasters@aberdeen-harbour.co.uk; 
TAYSIDE_GRAMPIAN 
Cc:  

Subject: Consultation on geotechnical survey at Aberdeen Bay, Aberdeen Offshore Windfarm Limited 
  
Dear Sir/ Madam 
  
Marine Scotland Licensing Operations Team (MS‐LOT) have received the attached proposal for a geotechnical 
investigation at the location of the European Offshore Wind Deployment Centre (EOWDC) from Aberdeen Offshore 
Windfarm Limited (AOWFL). As this will entail a removal activity which is carried out for the purpose of sediment 
sampling, it could potentially be an exempt activity under Part 3, Article 18B of The Marine Licensing (Exempted 
Activities) (Scottish Inshore Region) Order 2011 (as Amended) (available here and amended here). 
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Should you have any comments on this proposal, I would be very grateful if they could be forwarded to MS LOT in 
an electronic format to MS.MarineRenewables@gov.scot before the 29th February. 
  
Best regards, 
Catarina 
  
  

Catarina Aires 
Marine Renewables Casework Officer  

marinescotland 
Marine Scotland Licensing Operations Team 
Scottish Government 
Marine Laboratory, 375 Victoria Road, Aberdeen, AB11 9DB 
Phone: +44 (0)1224 295 689 |  S/B: +44 (0)1224 876 544 
Catarina.Aires@gov.scot / MS.MarineRenewables@gov.scot 
http://www.gov.scot/Topics/marine/Licensing 
  
*Please note Renewables new email address* 
  

********************************************************************** 

This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended solely for 
the attention of the addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage, copying or 
distribution of any part of this e-mail is not permitted. If you are not the intended 
recipient please destroy the email, remove any copies from your system and inform the 
sender immediately by return. 
 
Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded in order to secure 
the effective operation of the system and for other lawful purposes. The views or opinions 
contained within this e-mail may not necessarily reflect those of the Scottish Government. 

  

  

Tha am post-d seo (agus faidhle neo ceanglan còmhla ris) dhan neach neo luchd-ainmichte a-
mhàin. Chan eil e ceadaichte a chleachdadh ann an dòigh sam bith, a’ toirt a-steach 
còraichean, foillseachadh neo sgaoileadh, gun chead. Ma ’s e is gun d’fhuair sibh seo le 
gun fhiosd’, bu choir cur às dhan phost-d agus lethbhreac sam bith air an t-siostam agaibh, 
leig fios chun neach a sgaoil am post-d gun dàil.  

  

Dh’fhaodadh gum bi teachdaireachd sam bith bho Riaghaltas na h-Alba air a chlàradh neo air 
a sgrùdadh airson dearbhadh gu bheil an siostam ag obair gu h-èifeachdach neo airson 
adhbhar laghail eile. Dh’fhaodadh nach eil beachdan anns a’ phost-d seo co-ionann ri 
beachdan Riaghaltas na h-Alba.  

********************************************************************** 

  

 
The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus scanning service 
supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) This email 
has been certified virus free. 
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal purposes. 
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This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Vodafone in 
partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call 
your organisations IT Helpdesk. 
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal purposes. 

*********************************** ******************************** 

This email has been received from an external party and 

has been swept for the presence of computer viruses. 

********************************************************************  

 
--  
 
 
********************************************************************** 
This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and  
intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they  
are addressed. If you have received this email in error please  
notify the system manager or the sender.  
 
Please note that for business purposes, outgoing and incoming  
emails from and to SNH may be monitored. 
 
 
 
Tha am post-dealain seo agus fiosrachadh sam bith na chois  
dìomhair agus airson an neach no buidheann ainmichte a- 
mhàin.  Mas e gun d’ fhuair sibh am post-dealain seo le  
mearachd, cuiribh fios dhan manaidsear-siostaim no neach- 
sgrìobhaidh.  
 
Thoiribh an aire airson adhbharan gnothaich, ‘s dòcha gun tèid  
sùil a chumail air puist-dealain a’ tighinn a-steach agus a’ dol a- 
mach bho SNH. 
 
 
********************************************************************** 
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